


**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**


We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the Rehab of School Building, Personas Elem. School, PERsonas, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: CARINGAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2023-356302


QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
160	bdf	20 pcs- 2 x 4 x 12 Coco Lumber	34.50	5,520.00
180	bdf	30 pcs- 2 x 3 x 12 Coco Lumber	34.50	6,210.00
10	kgs	CWN Assorted	99.00	990.00
26	pcs	Ficem Board 4' x 8' x 4.5mm	649.00	16,874.00
8	boxes	Blind Rivets	249.00	1,992.00
70	pcs	Metal Furring Ga. 25 (2" x 3/4") x 5m	159.00	11,130.00
104	pcs	Carrying Channel Ga. 25 (1 1/2" x 1/2") x 5m	149.00	15,496.00
44	pcs	Wall Angle Ga. 25 (1" x 1") x 2.4m	119.00	5,236.00
1000	pcs	W Clip	5.50	5,500.00
6	kgs	Concrete Nails	119.00	714.00
5	pcs	Drill Bit 1/8	149.00	745.00
3	pcs	Drill Bit 4mm	179.00	537.00
5	boxes	Blind Rivets 1/8 x 1/2	249.00	1,245.00
2	pcs	Diamond Cutting Disc #4	499.00	998.00
144	bdf	12 pcs 2 x 6 x 12' Good Lumber	102.00	14,688.00
260	bdf	65 pcs 2 x 2 x 12' Good Lumber	102.00	26,520.00
30	pcs	1/4: thk Marine Plywood	449.00	13,470.00
10	kgs	CWN Assorted	99.00	990.00
22	pcs	Senepa 12" x 8'	1,199.00	26,378.00
1	boxes	THHN #2.0mm2	3,399.00	3,399.00
80	mtrs	THHN #3.5mm2	31.00	2,480.00
10	pcs	Junction Box	49.00	490.00
4	pcs	Utility Box	44.00	176.00
10	pcs	Flourescent Lamp LED 40w w/ case	1,499.00	14,990.00
4	pcs	Orbit Fan 65w	1,999.00	7,996.00
30	pcs	15mm dia PVC Pipes	129.00	3,870.00
1	roll	Flexible Hose 1/2	1,799.00	1,799.00
50	pcs	PVC Clamp 1/2	9.00	450.00
2	roll	Electrical Tape	64.00	128.00
2	pail	Glazing Putty	2,899.00	5,798.00
4	pail	Flat Enamel	1,499.00	5,996.00
SUB- TOTAL				202,805.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this DEC 19 2023 in the City of Calapan.



Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member


DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member


Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Member


DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson


Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson


MARILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor